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PLAYER RANK POINTS
Eli White 1 246.25
Mel Knight 2 241.25
Rod LeBrew 3 220
Errol Blake 4 211.25
Zach Yamba 5 204.17
Mike Conrad 6 200
Allen Smith 7 197.5
Greg Ward 8 155
Maurice Brown 9 150
Darryl Jeffries 10 141.67
Burnell Williams 11 140
Ed Cosby 12 133.75
Derrick Bethune 13 121.67
Earl Fraser 14 115
Tony Jenkins 15 109.17
Harold Gibson 16 105
MOUNT AIRY TOP GROSS
Mike Conrad 80
Maurice Brown 84
Mel Knight 85
Tom Culp 87
Walter Frye 94
Derrick Bethune 94
— —
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Mike Conrad wins Great Bear for 2nd consecutive title

Ball Strikers Mike Conrad (left), Tom Culp (center) and Maurice Brown were top

Great Bear remains one of
the favorite venues for the
Ball Strikers. It’s a private
course with that “private
course” atmosphere. From
the service afforded when
you arrive to the well kept
greens and fairwaws, it’s a
class act.

The Shippen Cup format
for the event was individual
match play and stroke play
versus the field. Ball
Striker, Mike Conrad, won
his  second
event, making him a defi-

consecutive

pointers at Great Bear

nite contender for the club
championship which takes
place in a few weeks. Con-
rad won the stroke play
competition with a blister-
ing net 66. Maurice Brown
and Tom Culp posted T2’s
5 strokes south of Conrad.
Eli White and Walter Frye
placed 4th and 5th respec-
tively in stroke play

All of the top 5 finishers
individual
matches. Other match win-

won their

ners at Great Bear were
Burnell Williams and Mel

Knight

Top grossors at Great Bear
were Mike Conrad(80),
Maurice Brown(84), Mel
Knight(85) and Tom Culp
87 .

Reining  Shippen Cup
Champion, Eli White,
remained in first place in
the overall Shippen Cup.
Mel Knight, Rod LeBrew,
Errol Blake, Zach Yamba
and Mike Conrad are all
within  striking  distance
with the Club Champion-

ship looming.



Great Bear Match Play Results

Great Bear Event, 8/27/2016, Individual Match Play
LAST FIRST Forward HI Course MATCH TEAM Match

NAME NAME T HC Result
Culp Thomas YES 16.8 16 LA WM
Ward Greqg 13.7 15 LB LOSE
Conrad * Michael 13.3 14 L C WiIN
YWilliams  Burnell 17.3 18 2 A LOSE
Gibson Harold YES 2.8 pid 2B WiM
Frye Walter 199 21 A WM
Holloway Joseph YES 294 26 JjbB LOSE
Knight Melvin 10.2 11 1A Wik
Bethune Derrick 13.6 14 1B LOSE
Brown Maurice 12.7 13 4 A WiM
YWhite Eli 21.3 23 4 B LOSE

Match play format is individual match play. player A vs player B
* Conrad plays Culp in an odd man match

Reqular tees = Blue Tees. Forward tees = Red Tees

Match
Ended

DEFAULT
DEFAULT

221

DEFAULT

DEFAULT

2&1
221

382
382

2&1
2&1

Match
Puoints

10

10

10

10

10



Rank

Holes
Par

CONERAD, Michael
BROWN, Maurice A.
CULP, Thomas Sr.
WHITE., Eli
FRYE, Walter
KNIGHT. Melvin
GIBSON. Harold
BETHUNE, M. Derrick
HOLLOWAY, Joseph

Great Bear Net Stroke Play Results

IN TOTAL HDCFP

1 2 3 4 3 [ 7 &8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

4 (31415 5141 36 |43 |4 |3 |4 |5 |3 |4 |5|35]| 71
S5(4(4] 5 515 40 | 5| 3| 545 5|3|5|5|40] 80
S[4f5] 5 514 41 6444|563 |4|7(43] &4
413 n TIT 5| 4(6|4] 43 |6 (4445|5145 |7|44| &7
715179 61 4|65 54 | S5[4]|5[3]|5]|6|3F |5 5|41 95
6516 | T 5|63 |74 49 [8[4[5]4 4|73 |4|6[45] %4
4135|6763 |64 44 | 53|54 |4]6|4]|5]|5|41] 85
665|655 5]|T7|6] 51 S[{5|6]|5|5|5)|6|6|8(51)]102
S35 85|64 (5|4 45 |56 |8 |3 |6|6]5]|4|6|49] %4
S§|5|(5|8|6|5|5|6|8 5 |6[6]|6[4]|5]|T|6]|5|5|50]106

14
13
16
23
21
11
26
14
26

MET  FOINTS

66
71
71
72
73
74
76
80
80

30.00
17.50
17.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00



Great Bear Gross Hole by Hole

Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Gross Scores for Round 1 - August 27, 2016

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 S & 9 our 110 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN [OTAL
Rank Par |4 |3 |4 |5 |4 |4 |3 |5|4| 36 |4 |3 |4 |3 |4 |5 |3 |4]|5]|3571
1 CONRAD, Michael 5141415 n S13|5|5) 40 | 5|3 | 5|45 |5|3|5(|5/(40] 8O
2 BROWN, Maurice A. 51415565 5141 41 6| 4|4 (45|63 4(7(43] &4
3 KNIGHT, Melvin 413516763 |6]4)] 4 |53 |54 4]6]4] 55|41 85
4 CULP, Thomas Sr. 413 n T 7|5 (4(6(4] 45 |6 |4 (4|4 5|5(4] 57|44 87
T5 FRYE. Walter 6| 5|6 | T | 5|63 |[7|4 49 | 8| 4| 54473 |4/[6/[45] %4
BETHUNE. M. Derrick 5135|856 | 4|54 45 | 5| 6| 8|36 | 654|649 94
7 WHITE, Eli T35 7195|6465 54 |5|4|5|3[5]|6|3|5([5/(41] 95
8 GIBSON, Harold 6|6 (5| 6|5|5|5([7]6] 51 51565 5|5|6|6|8|51)102
? HOLLOWAY, Joseph 815|586 |5|5|6|8) 56 | 6|6 |6|45|T7|6]|5|5/(50]106




Great Bear Event Statistics

Great Bear Country Club
Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Round 1 -- August 27,2016

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 308 4 5.56 3 0 0 2 3 2 2
2 155 3 4.22 8 0 0 3 2 3 1
3 373 4 5.00 11 0 1 1 5 1 1
4 469 5 6.78 1 0 0 2 2 2 3
5 365 4 5.56 4 0 0 1 4 2 2
6 330 -+ 5.44 5 0 0 0 5 4 0
7 118 3 3.67 18 0 1 3 3 2 0
8 479 5 5.89 12 0 0 3 4 2 0
9 284 4 4.89 14 0 0 5 2 1 1
10 368 -+ 5.67 2 0 0 0 5 3 1
11 167 3 4.33 7 0 0 2 4 1 2
12 334 4 5.33 6 0 0 2 4 2 1
13 128 3 3.89 16 0 0 2 6 1 0
14 355 4 4.89 15 0 0 2 6 1 0
15 479 5 5.89 13 0 0 3 4 2 0
16 127 3 4.11 9 0 0 4 2 1 2
17 365 4 4.78 17 0 0 3 5 1 0
18 496 5 6.00 10 0 0 4 2 2 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played =9

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2881 36 47.000 0 2 20 30 19 10
In 2819 35 44.889 0 0 22 38 14 7

Total 5700 71 91.889 0 2 42 68 33 17
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