

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 28, 2016

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Eli White	1	246.25
Mel Knight	2	241.25
Rod LeBrew	3	220
Errol Blake	4	211.25
Zach Yamba	5	204.17
Mike Conrad	6	200
Allen Smith	7	197.5
Greg Ward	8	155
Maurice Brown	9	150
Darryl Jeffries	10	141.67
Burnell Williams	11	140
Ed Cosby	12	133.75
Derrick Bethune	13	121.67
Earl Fraser	14	115
Tony Jenkins	15	109.17
Harold Gibson	16	105

MOUNT AIRY TOP GROSS

Mike Conrad	80
Maurice Brown	84
Mel Knight	85
Tom Culp	87
Walter Frye	94
Derrick Bethune	94

Mike Conrad wins Great Bear for 2nd consecutive title



Ball Strikers Mike Conrad (left), Tom Culp (center) and Maurice Brown were top pointers at Great Bear

Great Bear remains one of the favorite venues for the Ball Strikers. It's a private course with that "private course" atmosphere. From the service afforded when you arrive to the well kept greens and fairwaws, it's a class act.

The Shippen Cup format for the event was individual match play and stroke play versus the field. Ball Striker, Mike Conrad, won his second consecutive event, making him a definite contender for the club championship which takes place in a few weeks. Conrad won the stroke play competition with a blistering net 66. Maurice Brown and Tom Culp posted T2's 5 strokes south of Conrad. Eli White and Walter Frye placed 4th and 5th respectively in stroke play

All of the top 5 finishers won their individual matches. Other match winners at Great Bear were Burnell Williams and Mel Knight

Top grossors at Great Bear were Mike Conrad(80), Maurice Brown(84), Mel Knight(85) and Tom Culp (87).

Reining Shippen Cup Champion, Eli White, remained in first place in the overall Shippen Cup. Mel Knight, Rod LeBrew, Errol Blake, Zach Yamba and Mike Conrad are all within striking distance with the Club Champion-ship looming.

Great Bear Match Play Results

G	ireat Bear	r Event, 8	/27/20	16, Indiv	idual Ma	tch Play	,		
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	ні	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Culp Ward	Thomas Greg	YES	16.8 13.7	16 15		A B	WIN LOSE	DEFAULT DEFAULT	10
Conrad *	Michael		13.3	14	5	С	WIN	2&1	10
Williams Gibson	Burnell Harold	YES	17.3 32.8	18 26		A B	LOSE WIN	DEFAULT DEFAULT	10
Frye Hollo wa y	Walter Joseph	YES	19.9 29.4	21 26		A B	WIN LOSE	2&1 2&1	10
Knight Bethune	Melvin Derrick		10.2 13.6	11 14		A B	WIN LOSE	3&2 3&2	10
Brown White	Maurice Eli		12.7 21.3	13 23		A B	WIN LOSE	2&1 2&1	10
Match play	format is in	ndividual n	natch pla	ay, player	A vs play	er B			
* Conrad p	lays Culp ir	n an odd m	an matc	h					
Regular te	es = Blue T	ees, Forw	ard tees	= Red Te	es				

Great Bear Net Stroke Play Results

		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	ΓΟΤΑΙ	HDCP	NET	POINTS
Rank		Par	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	4	3	4	5	3	4	5	35	71			
1	CONRAD, Michael		5	4	4	5	4	5	3	5	5	40	5	3	5	4	5	5	3	5	5	40	80	14	66	30.00
2	BROWN, Maurice A	١.	5	4	5	5	6	5	2	5	4	41	6	4	4	4	5	6	3	4	7	43	84	13	71	17.50
2	CULP, Thomas Sr.		4	3	3	7	7	5	4	6	4	43	6	4	4	4	5	5	4	5	7	44	87	16	71	17.50
4	WHITE, Eli		7	5	7	9	5	6	4	6	5	54	5	4	5	3	5	6	3	5	5	41	95	23	72	10.00
5	FRYE, Walter		6	5	6	7	5	6	3	7	4	49	8	4	5	4	4	7	3	4	6	45	94	21	73	10.00
6	KNIGHT, Melvin		4	3	5	6	7	6	3	6	4	44	5	3	5	4	4	6	4	5	5	41	85	11	74	10.00
7	GIBSON, Harold		6	6	5	6	5	5	5	7	6	51	5	5	6	5	5	5	6	6	8	51	102	26	76	10.00
8	BETHUNE, Mr. Der	rick	5	3	5	8	5	6	4	5	4	45	5	6	8	3	6	6	5	4	6	49	94	14	80	10.00
8	HOLLOWAY, Josep	oh	8	5	5	8	6	5	5	6	8	56	6	6	6	4	5	7	6	5	5	50	106	26	80	10.00

Great Bear Gross Hole by Hole

	Great Bear	Golf	&	Cou	ntr	y Cl	ub																
	Gross Scores	<u>.6</u>																					
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	1 7	18	IN	ΓΟΤΑL
Rank		Par	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	4	3	4	5	3	4	5	35	71
1	CONRAD, Michael		5	4	4	5	4	5	3	5	5	40	5	3	5	4	5	5	3	5	5	40	80
2	2 BROWN, Maurice A.			4	5	5	6	5	2	5	4	41	6	4	4	4	5	6	3	4	7	43	84
3	KNIGHT, Melvin		4	3	5	6	7	6	3	6	4	44	5	3	5	4	4	6	4	5	5	41	85
4	CULP, Thomas Sr.		4	3	3	7	7	5	4	6	4	43	6	4	4	4	5	5	4	5	7	44	87
T5	FRYE, Walter		6	5	6	7	5	6	3	7	4	49	8	4	5	4	4	7	3	4	6	45	94
	BETHUNE, Mr. Der	rick	5	3	5	8	5	6	4	5	4	45	5	6	8	3	6	6	5	4	6	49	94
7	WHITE, Eli		7	5	7	9	5	6	4	6	5	54	5	4	5	3	5	6	3	5	5	41	95
8	GIBSON, Harold		6	6	5	6	5	5	5	7	6	51	5	5	6	5	5	5	6	6	8	51	102
9	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		8	5	5	8	6	5	5	6	8	56	6	6	6	4	5	7	6	5	5	50	106

Great Bear Event Statistics

Great Bear Country Club Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Round 1 -- August 27, 2016

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
1	308	4	5.56	3	0	0	2	3	2	2
2	155	3	4.22	8	0	0	3	2	3	1
3	373	4	5.00	11	0	1	1	5	1	1
4	469	5	6.78	1	0	0	2	2	2	3
5	365	4	5.56	4	0	0	1	4	2	2
6	330	4	5.44	5	0	0	0	5	4	0
7	118	3	3.67	18	0	1	3	3	2	0
8	479	5	5.89	12	0	0	3	4	2	0
9	284	4	4.89	14	0	0	5	2	1	1
10	368	4	5.67	2	0	0	0	5	3	1
11	167	3	4.33	7	0	0	2	4	1	2
12	334	4	5.33	6	0	0	2	4	2	1
13	128	3	3.89	16	0	0	2	6	1	0
14	355	4	4.89	15	0	0	2	6	1	0
15	479	5	5.89	13	0	0	3	4	2	0
16	127	3	4.11	9	0	0	4	2	1	2
17	365	4	4.78	17	0	0	3	5	1	0
18	496	5	6.00	10	0	0	4	2	2	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 9

Но	les	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
O	ut	2881	36	47.000	0	2	20	30	19	10
I	n	2819	35	44.889	0	0	22	38	14	7
To	tal	5700	71	91.889	0	2	42	68	33	17

Great Bear Event Statistics

Great Bear Country Club Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Round 1 -- August 27, 2016

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
4	469	5	6.78	1	0	0	2	2	2	3
10	368	4	5.67	2	0	0	0	5	3	1
1	308	4	5.56	3	0	0	2	3	2	2
5	365	4	5.56	4	0	0	1	4	2	2
6	330	4	5.44	5	0	0	0	5	4	0
11	167	3	4.33	7	0	0	2	4	1	2
12	334	4	5.33	6	0	0	2	4	2	1
2	155	3	4.22	8	0	0	3	2	3	1
16	127	3	4.11	9	0	0	4	2	1	2
18	496	5	6.00	10	0	0	4	2	2	1
3	373	4	5.00	11	0	1	1	5	1	1
13	128	3	3.89	16	0	0	2	6	1	0
14	355	4	4.89	15	0	0	2	6	1	0
15	479	5	5.89	13	0	0	3	4	2	0
8	479	5	5.89	12	0	0	3	4	2	0
9	284	4	4.89	14	0	0	5	2	1	1
17	365	4	4.78	17	0	0	3	5	1	0
7	118	3	3.67	18	0	1	3	3	2	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 9

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2881	36	47.000	0	2	20	30	19	10
In	2819	35	44.889	0	0	22	38	14	7
Total	5700	71	91.889	0	2	42	68	33	17